Commercial vacuum cleaners

GD5 Fly

Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

Your vacuum cleaner for aircrafts will bring superior suction power with
flexible and effecient cleaning performance.

The 115v 400Hz motor ensures we comply with all relevant aviation
regulations and this is the main difference between the standard and Fly
models. The HEPA filter keeps the air quality within the cabin at an
extremely high level while the Premium Harness maximises user comfort
during a cleaning process that is often under strict time pressure.

The Conical Hose, High Performance Combination Nozzle, Telescopic
Aluminium Tube and Crevice Nozzle, combined with the compact
dimensions of the machine, allow for fast and thorough cleaning, ensuring
the GD5 Fly is the ideal choice when cleaning the world’s airlines.

*  Compact design for working in confined areas

* High quality nozzles for maximum cleaning efficiency and performance

*  Premium harness for increased user comfort

«  Aluminium telescopic tube for light weight adjustable cleaning
demands

* HEPA Filter optimising air quality

® Standard equipment
Included accessories

Hose Vacuum Cleaner
HOSE CONICAL COMPLETE
Round Brush Nozzle

“ BRUSH NOZZLE D32

Crevice Nozzle
CREVICE NOZZLE BLACK

Combination Nozzle

COMBI NOZZLE RD295 D32

HEPA FILTER

SACK FILTER
Tube

©Nilfisk’

Picture shown may not represent model quoted

Min.

required GD5FLY

Ref. no.

147 1236 500

140 8244 500 1 L

22302100 1 o

140 8492 520 1 °

147 1104 500 1 J

147 1100 500 0 L

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

16345



Commercial vacuum cleaners

GD5 Fly

Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

Included accessories

TELESCOPIC TUBE ALUMINIUM

DUST BAG KIT 5L 5-PCS

Model
Ref. no.

PRODUCT FEATURES

Dust bag 1 pcs.
Hepa filtration

Compact design

Technical specifications

Energy efficiency class

Annual energy consumption (kWh/year)
Dust pick up on carpet

Dust pick up on hard floor

Dust re-emission class

Sound power level dB(A) IEC/EN 60335-2-69
Plug type

Voltage/frequency (V/Hz)

Rated power (W)

Suction power end of tube (W)

Airflow (I/sec.)

Vacuum at nozzle (kPa)

Sound pressure level (dB(A) BS 5415)
Sound power level (dB(A) IEC 704)
Cable length (m)

Dust bag capacity (1)

Main filter area (cm?)

Length x width x height (mm)

Weight (kg)

©Nilfisk’

Ref. no.

011 8130 500

147 1098 500

Min.
required

1

1

GD5 FLY

GD5 FLY

107410451

GDS5 FLY

na
na
na
na
na
76
us
115/400
800
126
29
23
59
77+-2
20
5
1397
380x260x570
4.2

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

16345



Commercial vacuum cleaners GD5 Fly

|
Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

® Standard equipment, o Supplementary accessories, O Mountable equipment

Min.

Accessories Ref. no. required GD5 FLY

Crevice Nozzle

CREVICE NOZZLE BLACK 22302100 1 .
Tube

EXTENSION TUBE ALUMINIUM 011 6431 500 1
.

TELESCOPIC TUBE ALUMINIUM 011 8130 500 1 .

Ad

<

Round Brush Nozzle

“ BRUSH NOZZLE D32 140 8244 500 1 L

Extension Tube
EXTENSION TUBE STEEL D32 140 8246 040 1

Combination Nozzle

COMBI NOZZLE RD295 D32 140 8492 520 1 o
Bag
::I e DUST BAG KIT 5L 5-PCS 147 1098 500 1 .
Filter
HEPA FILTER 147 1104 500 1 .
SACK FILTER 147 1100 500 0 .

Hose Vacuum Cleaner

CONDUCTIVE HOSE CONICAL CPL. 147 1449 500 1

HOSE CONICAL COMPLETE 147 1236 500 1 L

-H"'\-\.,\

ONilfisk’

p

All information provided in this document is subject to change without prior notice

16345



