Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

Your vacuum cleaner for aircrafts will bring superior suction power with flexible and effecient cleaning performance.

The 115v 400Hz motor ensures we comply with all relevant aviation regulations and this is the main difference between the standard and Fly models. The HEPA filter keeps the air quality within the cabin at an extremely high level while the Premium Harness maximises user comfort during a cleaning process that is often under strict time pressure. The Conical Hose, High Performance Combination Nozzle, Telescopic Aluminium Tube and Crevice Nozzle, combined with the compact dimensions of the machine, allow for fast and thorough cleaning, ensuring the GD5 Fly is the ideal choice when cleaning the world's airlines.

- · Compact design for working in confined areas
- · High quality nozzles for maximum cleaning efficiency and performance
- Premium harness for increased user comfort
- Aluminium telescopic tube for light weight adjustable cleaning demands
- · HEPA Filter optimising air quality



Picture shown may not represent model quoted

Standard equipment

	Included accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	GD5 FLY
Hose Vacuum Cleaner				
O	HOSE CONICAL COMPLETE	147 1236 500	1	•
Round Brush	Nozzle			
	BRUSH NOZZLE D32	140 8244 500	1	•
Crevice Nozzle				
	CREVICE NOZZLE BLACK	22302100	1	•
Combination	Nozzle			
A.	COMBI NOZZLE RD295 D32	140 8492 520	1	•
Filter				
0	HEPA FILTER	147 1104 500	1	•
	SACK FILTER	147 1100 500	0	•
Tube				



Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

Included accessories			Min. required	GD5 FLY	
	TELESCOPIC TUBE ALUMINIUM	011 8130 500	1	•	
Bag					
Orașired	DUST BAG KIT 5L 5-PCS	147 1098 500	1	•	

Model					GD5 FLY
Ref. no.					107410451
PRODUCT F	FEATURES				
Dust bag 1 p	cs.				•
Hepa filtratio	n				•
Compact des	sign				•

Technical specifications	GD5 FLY
Energy efficiency class	na
Annual energy consumption (kWh/year)	na
Dust pick up on carpet	na
Dust pick up on hard floor	na
Dust re-emission class	na
Sound power level dB(A) IEC/EN 60335-2-69	76
Plug type	US
Voltage/frequency (V/Hz)	115/400
Rated power (W)	800
Suction power end of tube (W)	126
Airflow (I/sec.)	29
Vacuum at nozzle (kPa)	23
Sound pressure level (dB(A) BS 5415)	59
Sound power level (dB(A) IEC 704)	77+-2
Cable length (m)	20
Dust bag capacity (I)	5
Main filter area (cm²)	1397
Length x width x height (mm)	380x260x570
Weight (kg)	4.2



Compact and ergonomic back vac for aircrafts

ullet Standard equipment, $^{\bigcirc}$ Supplementary accessories, $^{\square}$ Mountable equipment

	Accessories	Ref. no.	Min. required	GD5 FLY		
Crevice Nozz	le					
	CREVICE NOZZLE BLACK	22302100	1	•		
Tube						
/	EXTENSION TUBE ALUMINIUM	011 6431 500	1			
	TELESCOPIC TUBE ALUMINIUM	011 8130 500	1	•		
Round Brush	Nozzle	'				
	BRUSH NOZZLE D32	140 8244 500	1	•		
Extension Tu	De .					
	EXTENSION TUBE STEEL D32	140 8246 040	1			
Combination Nozzle						
N.	COMBI NOZZLE RD295 D32	140 8492 520	1	•		
Bag						
Oraginel	DUST BAG KIT 5L 5-PCS	147 1098 500	1	•		
Filter						
000	HEPA FILTER	147 1104 500	1	•		
	SACK FILTER	147 1100 500	0	•		
Hose Vacuum Cleaner						
	CONDUCTIVE HOSE CONICAL CPL.	147 1449 500	1			
O	HOSE CONICAL COMPLETE	147 1236 500	1	•		

